

# SRI HAVISHA HOSPITALITY AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

(Formerly Shri Matre Power & Infrastructure Limited & Shri Shakti LPG Limited)

CIN: L40102TG1993PLC015988

Date: November 17, 2023

To  
The Secretary,  
Listing Department  
BSE Limited P.J. Towers  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai- 400001  
SCRIP CODE: 531322

To  
The Manager  
Listing Department,  
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051  
Trading Symbol: HAVISHA

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Intimation of Publication of Unaudited Financial Results**

Dear Sir(s),

Pursuant to Regulations 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith, the Unaudited Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 published in the Financial Express and Ninadam on November 16, 2023 approved in the meeting of Board of Directors held on Tuesday, November 14, 2023.

This is for your information and record.

For and on behalf of  
Sri Havisha Hospitality And Infrastructure Limited

SONU  
KUMAR

Digitally signed  
by SONU KUMAR  
Date: 2023.11.17  
12:11:56 +05'30'

Sonu Kumar  
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Venus Plaza, Begumpet, Hyderabad 500016, INDIA

Tel. +91 40 27902929, 27905656, website: [www.shrishakti.com](http://www.shrishakti.com), Email: [info@shrishakti.com](mailto:info@shrishakti.com)



# TELOGICA LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS AISHWARYA TECHNOLOGIES AND TELECOM LIMITED)

(CIN: L72200TG1995PLC020569) (GST: 36AABCA6501C12C)

Registered Office : Empire Square, Plot No 233-A, 234 & 235, 3rd Fl, Rd No 36, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad- 500 033  
Telangana, India, Tel : +91- 40-27531324 – 26, Fax : +91-40-2753542, website: www.telogica.com  
Email: legal@aishwaryatechtele.com, accounting@aishwaryatechtele.com

## UNAUDITED FINANCIALS RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER II AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
I.	Revenue from Operations	375.98	66.88	114.76	442.86	274.76	444.37
II.	Other Income	-0.49	17.89	23.77	17.40	27.77	45.90
III.	<b>Total Income (I+II)</b>	<b>375.49</b>	<b>84.77</b>	<b>138.53</b>	<b>460.26</b>	<b>302.53</b>	<b>490.27</b>
IV.	EXPENSES						
	Cost of materials consumed	-76.05	0.13	0.56	-75.92	10.56	28.02
	Purchase of stock-in-trade	318.49	130.70	44.99	449.19	111.99	154.11
	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-25.75	-93.20	-61.09	-118.95	-40.09	-41.52
	Employee benefits expense	46.65	39.50	51.26	86.15	128.26	245.68
	Finance Cost	19.35	7.83	15.83	27.18	31.83	59.72
	Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.74	1.97	4.82	2.71	9.82	13.07
	Other expenses	60.11	20.80	62.10	80.91	212.10	316.72
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>343.54</b>	<b>107.73</b>	<b>118.47</b>	<b>451.27</b>	<b>464.47</b>	<b>858.84</b>
V.	Profit / (Loss) before and exceptional items and Tax (III-IV)	31.95	-22.96	20.06	8.99	-161.94	-368.57
VI.	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	256.79
VII.	<b>Profit / (Loss) from before tax (V-VI)</b>	<b>31.95</b>	<b>-22.96</b>	<b>20.06</b>	<b>8.99</b>	<b>-161.94</b>	<b>-111.78</b>
VIII.	Tax expense	6.14	-	-	6.14	-	-4.27
	Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Deferred Tax	6.14	-	-	6.14	-	-4.27
IX.	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax (VII-VIII)</b>	<b>25.81</b>	<b>-22.96</b>	<b>20.06</b>	<b>2.85</b>	<b>-161.94</b>	<b>-107.51</b>
X.	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	11.92
XI.	<b>Total Comprehensive Income</b>	<b>25.81</b>	<b>-22.96</b>	<b>20.06</b>	<b>2.85</b>	<b>-161.94</b>	<b>-95.59</b>
XII.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 5/- per share)	1,194.70	1,194.70	1,194.70	1,194.70	1,194.70	1,194.70
XIII.	Earnings Per Equity Share of face value of Rs.5/- each)						
	a. Basic (in Rs)	0.10	-0.10	0.31	0.00	0.40	0.08
	b. Diluted (in Rs)	0.10	-0.10	0.31	0.00	0.40	0.08

- The company adopted the Indian Accounting standards (Ind AS) from 01.04.2017 and accordingly these results have been prepared in recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS- 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of Companies relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting pronouncements generally accepted in India. The financial results for all the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind AS 34.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 14-11-2023 in terms of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The results are also available on the website of the Company www.aishwaryatechtele.com

For Telogica limited (Formerly known as AISHWARYA TECHNOLOGIES AND TELECOM LIMITED

Sd/-

**D. Venkateswara Rao**  
Whole Time Director  
DIN: 03616715

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 14-11-2023

## SRI HAVISHA HOSPITALITY & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

(FORMERLY SHRI MATRE POWER & INFRASTRUCTURE LTD & SHRI SHAKTI LPG LIMITED)

Regd. office: Venus Plaza, Begumpet, Hyderabad-500 016

Statement of Unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023

(INR in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

S no	Particulars	For the Quarter ended			For the Half year ended		
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
I	Revenue from operations	379.28	334.64	415.20	713.92	843.72	1,620.55
II	Other Income	43.34	44.72	46.88	88.06	91.49	179.01
III	<b>Total Income (I+II)</b>	<b>422.62</b>	<b>379.36</b>	<b>462.08</b>	<b>801.98</b>	<b>935.21</b>	<b>1,799.56</b>
IV	EXPENSES						
	Cost of materials consumed	61.69	54.32	51.73	116.01	137.86	226.30
	Employee benefit expense	132.57	120.17	119.53	252.74	215.50	497.70
	Finance costs	128.49	127.54	3.00	256.03	4.82	19.48
	Depreciation and amortisation expense	51.23	56.75	29.74	107.98	59.48	78.84
	Other expenses	109.61	87.78	222.35	197.38	411.51	772.25
	<b>Total expenses (IV)</b>	<b>483.58</b>	<b>446.56</b>	<b>426.35</b>	<b>930.14</b>	<b>829.17</b>	<b>1,594.57</b>
V	<b>Profit / (Loss) before tax (III-IV)</b>	<b>(60.96)</b>	<b>(67.20)</b>	<b>35.73</b>	<b>(128.16)</b>	<b>106.04</b>	<b>204.99</b>
VI	Tax expense:						
	Current tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Deferred tax	-	-	-	-	-	55.25
	Total Tax Expense	-	-	-	-	-	55.25
VII	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the year after tax (V-VI)</b>	<b>(60.96)</b>	<b>(67.20)</b>	<b>35.73</b>	<b>(128.16)</b>	<b>106.04</b>	<b>149.74</b>
VIII	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Income tax relating to these items	-	-	-	-	-	-
IX	<b>Total comprehensive income/(loss) (VII-VIII)</b>	<b>(60.96)</b>	<b>(67.20)</b>	<b>35.73</b>	<b>(128.16)</b>	<b>106.04</b>	<b>149.74</b>
X	Earnings Per Share						
	Basic earnings per share	(0.02)	(0.02)	0.01	(0.04)	0.03	0.05
	Diluted earnings per share	(0.02)	(0.02)	0.01	(0.04)	0.03	0.05

Note:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 14, 2023. The financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been considered under limited review by the Company's Statutory Auditors. The figures for the quarter ended 30 September 2023 are the balancing figures between the unaudited figures in respect of the half-year ended 30 September 2023 and the published unaudited year to date figures up to and including 30 June 2023.
- These results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant, issued thereunder, and other recognised accounting practices and policies and in terms of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) (Listing Regulations).
- The Company executed the lease agreement with Airports Authority of India (AAI) for renewal of the leasehold rights of the land for another 30 years from the year 2023. Interest Expense on lease liability has been provided as per Ind AS 116 and the Finance Cost for the half year ended 30 September 2023 of Rs.256.03 Lakhs includes Interest expense on Lease Liability of Rs.246.34 lakhs which is notional.
- The Company at its AGM held on 28th September, 2023 obtained consent of the members to issue and allot 4,55,00,000 Sweat Equity Shares of Rs. 2 each fully paid up for Non-cash consideration for value addition to Mr. Venkat Manohar Dontamsetti, Chairman and Managing Director of the company and the same shall rank pari passu with the existing equity shares of the company.
- The previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.
- The Company has a single business segment namely "Hotel Business".
- The Investors complaints position is - Nil.

For Sri Havisha Hospitality and Infrastructure Limited

Sd/-

**D V Manohar**  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 00223342

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 14.11.2023

## CORRIGENDUM

**Muthoo Finance Ltd.**  
Gold Auction Notice  
GSL: 3AARCT340122

Registered Office: 2nd Floor, Muthoo Chambers, Banerji Road, Kochi - 682 018, Kerala, India.  
CIN: L65910KL1997PLC011300. Ph: +91484 2396478, 2394712, Fax: +91 4842396506, mails@muthooingroup.com, www.muthoofinance.com

All our esteemed customers are hereby informed that the online auction of various accounts of following branches was scheduled on 16.11.2023 through Shriram Automall India Ltd. (SAMIL) on their online platform https://gold.samil.in is postponed to 07.12.2023 between 12:30PM to 03:30PM on the same portal due to technical reasons. All other terms and conditions are remaining unchanged.

ADILABAD-DWARAKA NAGAR(2244),ADILABAD-M G ROAD(2243),BANSWADA-(AP)(2299),BANSWADA-NIZAMBAD ROAD(3986),BHAINSA - (AP)(3362),BHEEMGAL - (TE)(4973),BODHAN (AP) (3948),DUBBAKA - (TE)(4741),JAGTIAL - (AP)(4340),JANNARAM - (TE)(5113),JOGIPET - (AP)(4443), KAMAREDDY - VIVEKANANDA COLONY(3414),KHANAPUR - (TE)(5152),KORUTLA - (AP)(3716),MEDAK - AUTO NAGAR(4212),MEDAK-RYTHU BAZAR(0769),METPALLY-(AP)(2468),NANDIPET - (TE) (4738), NARAYANKHED - (AP)(4287), NARSAPUR - (AP)(3581), NIRMAL - (AP)(3248), NIRMAL - MANCHERLAL X ROAD(5153),NIZAMABAD - QUILA ROAD(5031),NIZAMABAD - VINAYAKA NAGAR(4774), NIZAMABAD - KANTHESHWAR(2116), NIZAMABAD(0896), NIZAMABAD - ARMOOR(2800),NIZAMABAD-HYDERABAD ROAD(2730),NIZAMABAD-BODAN ROAD(2302),P-FLAAN-(TE)(5005),PUTHIREDDYPALLI-(AP)(2632),SADASIVPET-(AP)(2631), SANGAREDDY(0878), SANGAREDDY-BHAVANI NAGAR(3013),SIDDIPET - RYTHU BAZAR(3070),SIDDIPET(1016),SIRICILLA-(AP)(2383),TOOPRAN - (AP)(3836),UTNOOR - (TE)(4987),YELLAREDDY - (TE)(4746),ZAHERAABAD - ALLUPUR(4119),ZAHERAABAD-(AP)(2205).

For further information, Terms & Conditions and getting registered to participate in auction, interested buyers may login to the website or contact the auction portal.

Place : Nizamabad  
Date : 16.11.2023

For Muthoo Finance Ltd,  
Shriram Automall India Limited.

## "IMPORTANT"

Whist care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting in any manner whatsoever. Registered letters are not accepted in response to box number advertisement."

## BHUEDEVI INFRA PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN:L45100TS1992PLC175723

Registered Office: Regd. Off. 1-8-303/48/13/202, 302, 3rd Floor, Arya One, Sindh Colony S.P. Road, Secunderabad, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500003

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER SECOND AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023

(RS. IN LAKHS)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ending	Quarter ending	Half Year ending	Year ending
		30-09-2023 Un-Audited	30-09-2022 Un-Audited	30-09-2023 Un-Audited	31-03-2023 Audited
1	Total Income	0.07	-	0.07	62.30
2	Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(121.19)	(8.59)	(133.34)	32.11
3	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(121.19)	(8.59)	(133.34)	32.11
4	Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(121.19)	(8.59)	(133.34)	32.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(121.19)	(8.59)	(133.34)	32.11
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- Per Equity Share)	458.92	458.92	458.92	458.92
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year ended)	-	-	-	(528.23)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualised):				
	a) Basic	(0.26)	(0.02)	(0.28)	(0.07)
	b) Diluted	(0.26)	(0.02)	(0.28)	(0.07)

- The above Financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2023
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at https://www.bhudeviinfra.com/ and the stock exchange's website, www.bseindia.com.

By and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Bhudevi Infra Projects Limited (Formerly known as AARV Infratel Limited)

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 14-11-2023

Sd/-  
**Bhasker K Bhatt**  
Managing Director  
DIN:09463033



## BARTRONICS INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L29309TG1990PLC011721 Regd. off: Survey No. 351, Raj Bollaram Village, Medchal Mandal-501401, Telangana, India, URL: www.bartronics.com, email: info@bartronics.com, Ph: 040-48536100, 49269269

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE COMPANY FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 AND PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS. (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
	30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-06-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	1,243.28	1,207.25	1,373.22	2,450.53	2,909.93	5,262.71
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(38.60)	50.52	(1,306.66)	11.91	(2,590.04)	(2,783.15)
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(82.09)	50.52	(1,306.66)	(31.58)	(2,590.04)	12,969.05
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(99.01)	45.67	(1,289.60)	(53.35)	(2,647.34)	11,022.44
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(99.01)	45.67	118.72	(53.35)	432.40	11,022.44
6 Equity Share Capital	3,045.77	3,045.77	3,404.89	3,045.77	3,404.89	3,045.77
7 Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10 each)						
	(0.03)	0.01	(3.79)	0.02	(7.78)	3.62
	(0.03)	0.01	(3.79)	0.02	(7.78)	3.62

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023. The same have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 14.11.2023. The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a Limited review of the aforesaid results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Unaudited Financial Results in full format are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges and the Company.

For and on Behalf of Board

Sd/

**N. Vidhya Sagar Reddy**  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 09474749

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 14-11-2023

## VARIMAN GLOBAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN:L67120TG1993PLC016767

Regd. Office:1-2-127-10, 3rd and 4th Floor, AGP Mahal, Domalguda, Hyderabad – 500029, Telangana, Website: www.varimanglobal.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/Half year ended 30th September 2023

All amounts in Indian Rupees Lakhs, except share data

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		QUARTER ENDED 30-09-2023 Unaudited	QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2023 Unaudited	QUARTER ENDED 30-09-2022 Unaudited	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-09-2023 Unaudited	HALF YEAR ENDED 31-03-2023 Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-09-2023 Unaudited	QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2023 Unaudited	QUARTER ENDED 30-09-2022 Unaudited	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-09-2023 Unaudited	HALF YEAR ENDED 31-03-2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,754.48	677.69	1,067.43	3,413.61	2,465.96	5,246.53	3			

